700060688

CH \$40.00 021666 07280742

·.,

PATENT

REEL: 014259 FRAME: 0611

Attorney	Docket I	No. P-5774
----------	----------	------------

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office     OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   PATENTS ONLY   U.S. Department of Commerce		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gentest Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Becton, Dickinson and Company</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1 Becton Drive</u>	
Other	City:_Franklin LakesState:_NJ_Zip:_07417	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>07/280,742</u>	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:David W. Highet, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
MC 089	Enclosed	
Becton, Dickinson and Company	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:1 Becton Drive	8. Deposit account number: 02-1666	
City:_Franklin Lakes State:_NJ_Zip:_07417		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Nanette S. Thomas, Esq., Reg. No. 33,310 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 14, 2004 Date Date	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Patent P-5774

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gentest Corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in U.S. Serial No. 07/280,742, to Becton Dickinson and Company, a New Jersey Corporation, with offices at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 (hereinafter called "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the valuable consideration identified in an Agreement between the parties, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in U.S. Serial No. 07/280,742, all substitutions, divisions and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made: and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

Gentest Corporation Joseph & Kentike Joseph B. Gentile . Jan. 9, 2004

#73265 - P-5774 Assignment from Gentest Corporation to BD

## PATENT REEL: 014259 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 01/14/2004**